Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

Humane Society of Huron Valley

Annual Live Release Rate: 95.13%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 369 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 31 dogs
and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.
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BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2016

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Total Intake [B+C + D + E]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
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The Ft Petove Fovmdation

Dogs
66

1540
965
194
281
100

706
620
48
34

219

219
2465
219
2246

1619
1182
193
218
26

Cats
130

2601
551
1193
598
258

336
76
186
50
24
150

150
3087
150
2937

2508
490
1381
617
20

Total
196

4141
1516
1387
879
358

O O O o o

1042
696
234

84
28
369

369
5552
369
5183

4127
1672
1574
835
46
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OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+ N + O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [ +J+ K+ L + S]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM
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N DO RN

511
288
35
153
20

299
299
219

80

2217

2218

94

Cats

52

50

152
52
13
46
32

318
318
150
168

2880

30

2910

157

Total

59

52

663
340
48
199
52

617
617
369
248

5097

31

5128

251
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