## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016

## Humane Society of Huron Valley



The Pet Rescue Foundation

## Annual Live Release Rate: 95.13%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 369 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 31 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

		Dogs	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2016	66	130	196
_	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
В	From the Public	1540	2601	4141
	Healthy	965	551	1516
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	194	1193	1387
	Treatable - Managable	281	598	879
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	100	258	358
С	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
_	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition	706	336	1042
	Healthy	620	76	696
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	48	186	234
	Treatable - Managable	34	50	84
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	4	24	28
E	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	219	150	369
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	219	150	369
F	Total Intake $[B + C + D + E]$	2465	3087	5552
G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	219	150	369
Н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	2246	2937	5183
Т	ADOPTIONS	1619	2508	4127
•	Healthy	1182	490	1672
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	193	1381	1574
	Treatable - Managable	218	617	835
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	26	20	46
		-	-	-
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0

## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

		Dogs	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
к	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	7	52	59
	Healthy	1	0	1
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	2	2
	Treatable - Managable	4	0	4
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	2	50	52
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	511	152	663
	Healthy	288	52	340
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	35	13	48
	Treatable - Managable	153	46	199
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	20	32	52
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
м	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Ν	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
ο	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Ρ	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	299	318	617
Q	Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]	299	318	617
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	219	150	369
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	80	168	248
т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S]	2217	2880	5097
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	1	30	31
v	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]	2218	2910	5128
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM	94	157	251